



Kidz Fest Participant Application (Sponsorships also available)

Saturday, August 3, 2024

Downtown Joliet Will County Lot: 302 N. Chicago Street

Join us in Downtown Joliet on Saturday, August 3, 2024 from 10:00 a.m. until 3:00 p.m. for the 20th annual Kidz Fest. Kidz Fest is an interactive event for children in and around Joliet. Activities will include DJ entertainment, pony rides, roller skating, inflatables, food and more! Please use this as an opportunity to promote your business to thousands of visitors to Downtown Joliet!

Participation in Kidz Fest as a vendor is only \$25 as long as your booth provides an approved fun, interactive, or educational activity for children and their families to enjoy. Examples include crafts, face painting, balloon twisting, Lego building, etc. Raffles, giveaways and spinning wheels are not considered an activity or entertainment. Contact Vicki (info below) to brainstorm ideas if necessary. You may choose to rent a game or activity from the same rental company we are using and not have to pay a delivery charge. Check https://recordahit.com for options and pricing.

If you are a vendor with items for sale, or you will not be providing entertainment at your booth, you will be charged a \$300 vendor fee.

All vendors that provide food are required to provide a Certificate of Liability Insurance naming Joliet City Center Partnership, LLC and Will County as additional insureds. This information must be provided prior to the event in order to reserve your spot at Kidz Fest. If you are providing food items, a Will County Health Department Permit is required. In order to avoid a late fee, all Health Department permits must be obtained no later than 1 week prior to the event.

For questions, please call or email Vicki Sanchez at <u>vicki.sanchez@jolietdowntown.com</u> or 815-774-6064. Thank you in advance for helping us make Kidz Fest a great Downtown Joliet event!

2024 Kidz Fest Participation Application Saturday, August 3

Name	E Business Name:
Addre	ss: City/State/Zip:
Busine	ess Phone: Cell Phone:
E-mail	:
move	ndors must stay for the entire event. Under no circumstances will vendors be allowed to vehicles in or out until the streets are cleared of children and families. u agree to abide by this policy?
Electri	city will be very limited at this new location. No outlets will be available for fans.
	cal Needs: Yes No note: we do not provide surge protectors/extension cords.
If so, v	vhat devices need electrical access?
activit	LO space will be provided. More space will be given consideration depending on the ies planned. Contact Vicki to request more space. All vendors are required to provide own tables, chairs, and tents.
Please	describe the activities planned:
□ □ Certifi	check your preferred vendor type: \$25 vendor fee and provide entertainment at your booth (activity must be approved) Please note, a free raffle or give-away is not considered entertainment. \$300 vendor fee in lieu of providing entertainment at the event or for merchandise vendors cates of insurance will be necessary for some entertainment as well as food sales. Joliet enter Partnership and Will County will need to be additionally insured.
•	information will be provided as the event gets closer. completed applications and checks to Joliet City Center Partnership— Attn: KIDZ FEST;

203 N. Ottawa St., Suite 100; Joliet, IL 60432 or vicki.sanchez@jolietdowntown.com.